## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

## **BY-LAW NUMBER 26-2003**

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE A LETTER OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND MARY LYNN SLOBOZIAN FOR THE SERVICES OF MONITOR/CLERK FOR THE PROVINCIAL OFFENCES COURTS RED LAKE

**WHEREAS** The Corporation of the City of Kenora deems it necessary to execute a Letter of Agreement with Mary Lynn Slobozian for the services of Monitor/Clerk for the Provincial Offences Courts Red Lake;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:-

- **1. THAT** The Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enters into a Letter of Agreement with Mary Lynn Slobozian for the services of Monitor/Clerk for the Provincial Offences Courts Red Lake for a one year contract November 1, 2002 to October 31, 2003.
- **2. THAT** the Manager of Finance and Administration and the Provincial Offences Coordinator be and are hereby authorized to execute the Letter of Agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the City of Kenora.
- **3. THAT** this by-law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ FOR A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2003.
BY-LAW READ FOR A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2003.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY	OF	)F KEN(	)RA
-----------------------------	----	---------	-----

••••	••••		IAYOR
	David Can		
•••••	•••••		CLERK
	Joanne Mo	cMillin	